

Order dt. 11-06-24

Today is fixed for Payment.

Petitioner files hazira. Op is absent by time petition prays for time for payment . No payment.

Petitioner also files a petition prays for issue D/W against O.P.

Heard, Both prayer, Prayer of Petitioner is allowed and Prayer of O.P is rejected.

Hence issue E/R of D/W against Op. Petitioner files requisit P.Fees paid issue the same at once.

To 26-09-24 for E/R of D/W and App.

D/C by me.

JM 2nd Court, Uluberia

JM 2nd Court, Uluberia