

Order dt.-26-09-24

Today is fix for Payment.

Both parties are present and files hazira.

Petitioner has filed a petition praying for withdrawal of Rs. 11000 /- from Judicial cash.

Heard,

It appear that Rs. 11000 /- was deposited by OP on 12-07-24.

Hence prayer is allowed.

J.C is directed to pay to the Petitioner Rs. 11000 /- from J.C on proper verification and on proper note at the register and order-sheet.

Petitioner files an arrear petition from 22-07-23 to 21-07-24 as an amount of Rs 26400/- and prays for allow the tag petition.

Heard,prayer is allowed and kept with the case record.

To 04-11-24 for further Payment.

D/C by me.

JM 2nd Court, Uluberia

JM 2nd Court, Uluberia